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Ceiling Suspended Series 8 UPDATED SPEC T

Model Reference RAV-SM***8CTP-E

TOSHIBA would like to announce the new Ceiling Suspended type indoor unit series 8 to the light commercial
systems line up.

1. Product Line Up

Capacity Cooling/Heating Current Model New Model

3.6/4.0 RAV-SM407CTP-E RAV-SM408CTP-E
5.0/5.6 RAV-SM567CTP-E RAV-SM568CTP-E
7.1/8.0 RAV-SM807CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E
10.0/11.2 RAV-SM1107CTP-E RAV-SM1108CTP-E
12.5/14.0 RAV-SM1407CTP-E RAV-SM1408CTP-E
14.0/16.0 RAV-SM1607CTP-E RAV-SM1608CTP-E

2. Specifications

¢ The main change will involve the re-positioning of the fan motor in the fan assembly (pictured below)

Main change : Motor position
(Current Model) (New Model)

=

¢ The re-design has also increased the weight of the 4, 5 and 6HP

RAV-SM1108CTP-E
RAV-SM1408CTP-E 36
RAV-SM1608CTP-E

3. Availability

¢ Q12017
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Indoor Unit - Ceiling Suspended
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PRELIMINARY SINGLE SYSTEM

Outdoor Unit
Cooling Capacity (kw) 3.6 5.0 6.9 10.0 121 14.0
Heating Capacity (kw) 4.0 53 7.7 11.2 12.8 16.0
Power Supply 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz

Running Current (A) - 7.54-6.92 11.15-10.22 15.04 - 13.79 21.37-19.59 22.25-20.39

Cooling Power Consumption (kw) 0.38 1.61 2.38 31 4.42 4.65

Power Factor (%) - 97 97 94 94 95
Electrical EER (Wiw) 4.34 3.1 2.90 3.22 2.74 3.01
Characteristics Running Current (A) - 6.37 -5.84 9.98-9.15 14.22-13.03 16.59 - 15.20 22.06 -20.22

Heating Power Consumption (kw) 0.78 1.36 213 2.94 343 4.61

Power Factor (%) - 97 97 94 94 95

CopP (W) 5.13 3.90 3.62 3.81 3.73 347

Maximum Current - 12.8 151 216 228 31.5
Indoor Unit RAV-SM408CTP-E RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM1108CTP-E RAV-SM1408CTP-E RAV-SM1608CTP-E

Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow H/M/L (m*min) 15.0/12.0/9.0 15.0/112.0/9.0 23.5/16.712.5 31.0/22.5/17.0 34.0/25.5/20.0 34.0/27.5/21.0

Motor (W) - 94 94 139 139 139
Sound Pressure Level H/M/L (dBA) 37/35/28 37/35/28 41/36/29 44/38/32 46/41/35 46/42/36
Sound Power Level H/M/L (dBA) 52/50/43 52/50/43 56/51/44 59/53/47 61/56/50 61/57/51
Dimensions (H x W x D) (mm) 235 x 950 x 690 235 x 950 x 690 235 x 1270 x 690 235 x 1586 x 690 235 x 1586 x 690 235 x 1586 x 690
Total Weight (kg) 23 23 29 37 37 37
Outdoor Unit RAV-SM404ATP-E RAV-SM564ATP-E RAV-SMB804ATP-E RAV-SM1104ATP-E RAV-SM1404ATP-E RAV-SM1603AT-E
Dimensions (H x W x D) (mm) 550 x 780 x 290 550 x 780 x 290 550 x 780 x 290 890 x 900 x 320 890 x 900 x 320 1340 x 900 x 320
Total Weight (kg) 39 40 44 68 68 99
Power Supply 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz
Pipe Min Length (m) 2 5 5 5 5 7.5

Max Total Length (m) 20 30 30 50 50 50
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow High (m3h) 2,220 2400 2700 4080 4200 6180
Connecting Pipe Gas Main (mm) 12.7 12.7 15.9 15.9 15.9 15.9

Liquid Main (mm) 6.4 6.4 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5
Sound Pressure Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 49/50 46/48 48/52 53/54 54/55 51/53
Sound Power Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 64/65 63/65 65/69 70/71 70/71 68/70
Outside Air Temperature Cooling (°C) -15/46 -15/46 -15/46 -15/46 -15/46 -15/46
Outside Air Temperature Heating (°C) -15/15 -15/15 -15/15 -15/15 -15/15 -15/15
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RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM1108CTP-E RAV-SM1408CTP-E
RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM1108CTP-E RAV-SM1408CTP-E

Outdoor Unt
Cooling Capacity (kw) 10.0 121 20.0 23.0
Heating Capacity (kw) 11.2 12.8 224 27.0
Power Supply 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz
Running Current (A) 15.04 - 13.79 21.37-19.59 11.51-10.54 1544 -14.13
Cooling Power Consumption (kw) 3.1 442 7.2 9.55
Power Factor (%) 94 94 94 94
Electrical EER (WIW) 3.22 2.74 2.81 241
Characteristics Running Current (A) 14.22-13.03 16.59 - 15.20 10.34 - 9.47 12.80-11.72
Heating Power Consumption (kw) 2.94 343 6.40 7.92
Power Factor (%) 94 94 94 94
CopP (WIW) 3.81 3.73 3.50 3.41
Maximum Current 216 228 18.0 220
Indoor Unit RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM1108CTP-E RAV-SM1408CTP-E
Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow \ H/M/L 15.0/12.0/9.0 23.5/16.712.5 31.0/22.5/17.0 34.0/25.5/20.0
Motor 94 94 139 139
Sound Pressure Level H/MIL 37/35/28 41/36/29 44/38/32 46/41/35
Sound Power Level H/MIL 52/50/43 56/51/44 59/53/47 61/56/50
Dimensions (H x W x D) 235 x 950 x 690 235x 1270 x 690 235 x 1586 x 690 235 x 1586 x 690
Total Weight 23 29 37 37
Outdoor Unit RAV-SM1104ATP-E RAV-SM1404ATP-E RAV-SM2244AT8-E RAV-SM2804AT8-E
Dimensions (H x W x D) 890 x 900 x 320 890 x 900 x 320 1540 x 900 x 320 1540 x 900 x 320
Total Weight 68 68 134 134
Power Supply 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz
Pipe Min Length ) 5 5 7.5 7.5
Max Total Length (m) 50 50 70 70
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow High (me/h) 4080 4200 7980 7980
Connecting Pipe Gas Main (mm) 15.9 15.9 28.6 28.6
Liquid Main (mm) 9.5 9.5 12.7 12.7
Sound Pressure Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 53/54 54/55 56/57 57/58
Sound Power Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 70171 7071 7274 74175
Outside Air Temperature Cooling (°C) -15/46 -15/46 -15/46 -15/46
Outside Air Temperature Heating (°C) -15/15 -15/15 -20/15 -20/15
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PRELIMINARY TRIPLE SYSTEM

RAV-SM808CTP-E

E
RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E
E

RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP- RAV-SM808CTP-E

Outdoor Unit RAV-SM1603AT-E RAV-SM2804AT8-E
Cooling Capacity (kw) | 14.0 20.0 23.0
Heating Capacity (kw) | 16.0 224 270
Power Supply 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz

Running Current (A) 22.25-20.39 11.51-10.54 1544 -14.13

. Power Consumption (kw) 4.65 712 9.55
Cooling

Power Factor (%) 95 94 94
Electrical EER (WW) | 3.01 2.81 241
Characteristics Running Current (A) | 22.06 - 20.22 10.34 - 9.47 12.80-11.72

. Power Consumption (kw) 461 6.40 7.92
Heating i

Power Factor (%) | 95 94 94

Ccop (WIW) 347 3.50 341

Maximum Current 31.7 18.0 220
Indoor Unit RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM1108CTP-E

Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow \ H/MIL (m>min) 15.0/12.0/9.0 23.5/16.7/12.5 23.516.7/12.5

Motor (W) | 94 94 94
Sound Pressure Level H/M/L (dBA) 37/35/28 41/36/29 41/36/29
Sound Power Level H/M/L (dBA) 52/50/43 56/51/44 56/51/44
Dimensions (H x W x D) (mm) | 235 x 950 x 690 235x 1270 x 690 235x1270 x 690
Total Weight (kg) 23 29 29
Outdoor Unit RAV-SM1603AT-E RAV-SM2244AT8-E RAV-SM2804AT8-E
Dimensions (H x W x D) (mm) 1340 x 900 x 320 1540 x 900 x 320 1540 x 900 x 320
Total Weight (kg) 99 134 134
Power Supply | 1Phase 230V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz
Pipe Min Length (m) | 7.5 7.5 7.5

Max Total Length (m) | 70 70 70
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow High (m*h) | 7980 7980 7980
Connecting Pipe Gas Main (mm) 28.6 28.6 28.6

Liquid Main (mm) 12.7 12.7 12.7
Sound Pressure Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 56/57 57/58 56/57
Sound Power Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 72[74 74[75 72[74
Outside Air Temperature Cooling (°C) | -15/46 -15/46 -15/46
Outside Air Temperature Heating (°C) -15/15 -20/15 -20/15
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PRELIMINARY QUAD SYSTEM

RAV-SM2244AT8-E

Indoor Unit 4
Outdoor Unit

Cooling Capacity (kw) 20.0 230
Heating Capacity (kw) 224 27.0
Power Supply | 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz
Running Current _ (A) | 11.51-10.54 1544 -14.13
Cooling Power Consumption _ (kw) | 712 9.55
Power Factor | (%) | 94 94
Electrical EER (W/W) 2.81 241
Characteristics Running Current (A) 10.34 - 9.47 12.80-11.72
Heating Power Consumption (kw) 6.40 7.92
Power Factor (%) 94 94
Ccop | (WAW) | 3.50 341
Maximum Current 18.0 22.0
Indoor Unit RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E
Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow HIMIL 16.0/12.0/9.0 235/16.7112.5
Motor 94 94
Sound Pressure Level H/M/L 37/35/28 41/36/29
Sound Power Level HIMIL 52/50/43 56/51/44
Dimensions (H x W x D) 235x 1270 x 690 235x 1270 x 690
Total Weight 29 29
Outdoor Unit RAV-SM2244AT8-E RAV-SM2804AT8-E
Dimensions (H x W x D) 1540 x 900 x 320 1540 x 900 x 320
Total Weight 134 134
Power Supply 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz
Pipe Min Length 7.5 75
Max Total Length (m) 70 70
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow High _ (m?h) | 7980 7980
Connecting Pipe Gas Main _ (mm) | 28.6 28.6
Liquid Main _ (mm) | 12.7 12.7
Sound Pressure Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 57/58 56/57
Sound Power Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 74175 7274
Outside Air Temperature Cooling (°C) -15/46 -15/46
Outside Air Temperature Heating (°C) -20/15 -20/15
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PRELIMINARY SINGLE SYSTEM

Outdoor Unit
Cooling Capacity 5.0 71 10.0 125
Heating Capacity 5.6 8.0 11.2 14.0
Power Supply 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 1 Phase 230V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz

Running Current 15.04 - 13.79 21.37-19.59 11.51-10.54 1544 -14.13

Cooling Power Consumption 3N 442 7.12 9.55

Power Factor 94 94 94 94
Electrical EER 3.22 2.74 2.81 2.41
Characteristics Running Current 14.22-13.03 16.59 - 15.20 10.34 - 9.47 12.80-11.72

Heating Power Consumption 2.94 343 6.40 7.92

Power Factor 94 94 94 94

COP 3.81 3.73 3.50 341

Maximum Current 216 228 18.0 220
Indoor Unit RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM1108CTP-E RAV-SM1408CTP-E

Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow \ H/MIL 15.0/12.0/9.0 23.5116.7/12.5 31.0/22.5/17.0 34.0/25.5/20.0

Motor 94 94 139 139
Sound Pressure Level H/M/L 37/35/28 41/36/29 44/38/32 46/41/35
Sound Power Level H/M/L 52/50/43 56/51/44 59/53/47 61/56/50
Dimensions (H x W x D) 235 x 950 x 690 235 x 1270 x 690 235 x 1586 x 690 235 x 1586 x 690
Total Weight 23 29 37 37
Outdoor Unit RAV-SP564ATP-E RAV-SP804ATP-E RAV-SP1104AT-E RAV-SP1404AT-E
Dimensions (H x W x D) 550 x 780 x 290 890 x 900 x 320 1340 x 900 x 320 1340 x 900 x 320
Total Weight 44 66 93 93
Power Supply 1 Phase 230v 50Hz 1 Phase 230v 50Hz 1 Phase 230v 50Hz 1 Phase 230v 50Hz
Pipe Min Length ) 5 5 3 3

Max Total Length (m) 50 50 75 75
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow High (mh) 2400 3000 6060 6180
Gonnecting Fipe Gas Main (mm) 12.7 15.9 15.9 15.9

Liquid Main (mm) 6.4 9.5 9.5 9.5
Sound Pressure Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 47148 48/49 49/50 51/52
Sound Power Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 63/64 64/65 66/67 68/69
Outside Air Temperature Cooling (°C) -15/43 -15/43 -15/43 -15/43
Outside Air Temperature Heating (°C) -20/15 -20/15 -20/15 -20/15
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Outdoor Unit
Cooling Capacity (kw)
Heating Capacity (kw)
Power Supply
Running Current (A)
. Power Consumption (kw)
Cooling Power Factor (%)
Electrical EER (Ww)
Characteristics Running Current (A)
. Power Consumption (kw)
Heating Power Factor (%)
CopP (WW)
Maximum Current
Indoor Unit
Fan
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow H/M/L (m3min)
Motor (W)
Sound Pressure Level HIMIL (dBA)
Sound Power Level HIMIL (dBA)
Dimensions (H x W x D) (mm)
Total Weight (kg)
Outdoor Unit
Dimensions (H x W x D) (mm)
Total Weight (kg)
Power Supply
. Min Length (m)
Pipe Max Total Length (m)
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow High (mh)
N Gas Main (mm)
Connecting Pipe Liquid Main (mm)
Sound Pressure Level Cooling/Heating (dBA)
Sound Power Level Cooling/Heating (dBA)
Outside Air Temperature Cooling (°C)
Outside Air Temperature Heating (°C)

10.0
11.2
3 Phase 415V 50Hz
4.45-4.07
2.37
81
4.22
475-4.35
2.53
81
443
16.1
RAV-SM1108CTP-E
Centrifugal Fan
31.0/22.5/17.0
139
44/38/32
59/53/47
235 x 1586 x 690
37
RAV-SP1104AT8-E
1340 x 900 x 320
95
3 Phase 415v 50Hz
3
75
6060
15.9
9.5
49/50
66/67
-15/43
-20/15
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125
14.0
3 Phase 415V 50Hz
6.50 - 5.95
372
87
3.36
6.22-5.69
3.56
87
393
15.9
RAV-SM1408CTP-E
Centrifugal Fan
34.0/25.5/20.0
139
46/41/35
61/56/50
235 x 1586 x 690
37
RAV-SP1404AT8-E
1340 x 900 x 320
95
3 Phase 415v 50Hz
3
75
6180
15.9
95
51/52
68/69
-15/43
-20/15

RAV-SP1104AT8-E RAV-SP1404AT8-E RAV-SP1604AT8-E

14.0
16.0
3 Phase 415V 50Hz
7.60 -6.96
4.50
90
3.1
7.28 - 6.66
431
90
3.7
16.1
RAV-SM1608CTP-E
Centrifugal Fan
34.0/27.521.0
139
46/42/36
61/57/51
235 x 1586 x 690
37
RAV-SP1604AT8-E
1340 x 900 x 320
95
3 Phase 415V 50Hz
3
75
6180
15.9
9.5
51/53
68/70
-15/43
-20/15
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PRELIMINARY TWIN SYSTEM PRELIMINARY TRIPLE SYSTEM

I I R

Outdoor Unit RAV-SP1104AT8-E | RAV-SP1404AT8-E | RAV-SP1604AT8-E
Cooling Capacity (kw) 10.0 125 14.0 14.0
Heating Capacity (kw) 11.2 14.0 16.0 16.0
Power Supply 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz

Running Current _ (A) | 4.45-407 6.50 - 5.95 7.60 - 6.96 7.60 - 6.96

Cooling Power Consumption _ (kw) | 2.37 3.72 4.50 4.50

Power Factor | (%) | 81 87 90 90
Electrical EER | (WW) | 4.22 3.36 3.11 3.11
Characteristics Running Current (A) 4.75-4.35 6.22 - 5.69 7.28 - 6.66 7.28 - 6.66

Heating Power Consumption (kw) 253 3.56 4.31 4.31

Power Factor (%) 81 87 90 90

cop (WW) 443 3.93 3.71 3.71

Maximum Current 16.1 16.5 16.8 16.7
Indoor Unit RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM568CTP-E

Fan _ | Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan Centrifugal Fan
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow \ H/M/L | (m¥min) | 15.0/12.0/9.0 23.5/16.712.5 23.5/16.712.5 15.0/12.0/9.0

Motor (W) 94 94 94 94
Sound Pressure Level H/M/L (dBA) 37/35/28 41/36/29 41/36/29 37/35/28
Sound Power Level H/M/L (dBA) 52/50/43 56/51/44 56/51/44 52/50/43
Dimensions (H x W x D) (mm) 235 x 950 x 690 235x 1270 x 690 235x 1270 x 690 235 x 950 x 690
Total Weight (kg) 23 29 29 23
Outdoor Unit | | RAV-SP1104AT8-E RAV-SP1404AT8-E RAV-SP1604AT8-E RAV-SP1604AT8-E
Dimensions (H x W x D) | (mm) | 1340 x 900 x 320 1340 x 900 x 320 1340 x 900 x 320 1340 x 900 x 320
Total Weight (kg) | 95 95 | 95 95
Power Supply 3 Phase 415v 50Hz 3 Phase 415v 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz 3 Phase 415V 50Hz
Pipe Min Length (m) 3 3 3 3

Max Total Length (m) 75 75 75 75
Fan Unit Standard Air Flow High (m?fh) 6060 6180 6180 6180
Connecting Pipe Gas Main _ (mm) | 15.9 15.9 15.9 15.9

Liquid Main _ (mm) | 9.5 9.5 9.5 95
Sound Pressure Level Cooling/Heating _ (dBA) | 49/50 51/52 51/53 51/53
Sound Power Level Cooling/Heating (dBA) 66/67 68/69 68/70 68/70
Outside Air Temperature Cooling (°C) -15/43 -15/43 -15/43 -15/43
Outside Air Temperature Heating (°C) -20/15 -20/15 -20/15 -20/15
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Specifications for ErPLot-10

Outdoor Unit

Unit Type Type Cooling Heating Energy . SCOP Energy Pdesignh
n Model Name Model Name (kW) (kW) SEER Label PdesignC (Average) Label (Average)
! A 50 43 A+ 54

SDI Ceiling RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SP564AT-E 545
2 DI Ceiling 2.0 RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM564ATP-E 5.0 53 5.41 A 5.0 4.2 A+ 4.7
3 SDI Ceiling 3.0 RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SP804ATP-E 71 8.0 6.21 A+t 741 4.1 A+ 7.6
4 DI Ceiling 3.0 RAV-SM808CTP-E RAV-SM804ATP-E 6.9 7.7 5.62 A+ 6.9 4.0 A+ 6.8
5 SDI Ceiling 4.0 RAV-SM1108CTP-E RAV-SP1104AT-E 10.0 11.2 6.18 A+t 10.0 43 A+ 11.6
6 SDI Ceiling 4.0 RAV-SM1108CTP-E RAV-SP1104AT8-E 10.0 1.2 6.35 At+ 10.0 43 A+ 11.6
7 DI Ceiling 4.0 RAV-SM1108CTP-E RAV-SM1104ATP-E 10.0 1.2 5.79 A+ 10.0 43 A+ 7.6
8 SDI Ceiling 4.0 RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SP1104AT-E 10.0 1.2 6.18 At+ 10.0 43 A+ 11.6
9 SDI Ceiling 4.0 RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SP1104AT8-E 10.0 11.2 6.35 At+ 10.0 43 A+ 116
10 DI Ceiling 4.0 RAV-SM568CTP-E RAV-SM1104ATP-E 10.0 11.2 5.70 A+ 10.0 43 A+ 7.6
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